WARRANTY

Lubrication Scientifics, LLC warrants its products <u>to be free from</u> <u>defects in materials and workmanship</u>, for a period of one (1) year, from the date of installation of said products.

This warranty is applicable only if the **Lubrication Scientifics**, **LLC** product is installed, operated and maintained, per Lubrication Scientifics, LLC's technical instructions or recommendations.

Lubrication Scientifics, LLC is not responsible for normal wear and tear, or any damage caused by improper product selection, improper installation, abrasion, contamination, insufficient or non-existent product maintenance, selection of non-corrosion resistant products for use in a high corrosion environment, tampering, product misuse, inappropriate combination with products not manufactured by Lubrication Scientifics, LLC.

Lubrication Scientifics, LLC's only obligation under its warranty is to replace any product that it deems to be defective in materials or workmanship. Under no circumstances is Lubrication Scientifics, LLC liable for any other damages, whether indirect, incidental, special, or consequential, including, but not limited to, lost sales, lost profits, personal injury, property damage, or any other loss.

